BRITISH MINFILE Production Detail Report
COLUMBIA BC Geological Survey

Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number: 092HSE233 Name: SIMILKAMEEN RIVER PLACER Status: Past Producer
Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms
Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered

1950 115,000 Platinum 3,452

Gold 2,261
1949 204,616 Gold 19,377

Platinum 3,110

Silver 2,488
1948 229,317 Gold 30,668

Platinum 7,527

Silver 3,732
1945 1 Gold 1,150
1941 1 Gold 5,723

Platinum 824
1940 7,600 Gold 5,600
1939 1 Gold 3,760
1935 1 Gold 7,900
1900 1 Gold 8,700
1895 1 Gold 19,600
1894 1 Gold 10,500
1893 1 Gold 8,390
1892 1 Gold 7,900
1891 1 Gold 5,250
1890 1 Gold 8,300
1889 1 Gold 7,000
1888 1 Gold 12,900
1887 1 Gold 18,600
1886 18,300 Gold 18,300
1885 1 Gold 6,600
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|Summary Totals

| MINFILE Number: 092HSE233

Name:

SIMILKAMEEN RIVER PLACER

Status:

Past Producer

Metric | |

Imperial

| Mined

| Milled

Recovery: |

Comments:

1950
1949
1948
1945
1941
1940
1939
1935
1900
1895
1894
1893
1892
1891
1890
1889
1888
1887
1886
1885

Gold
Platinum
Silver

574,848 tonnes

tonnes

208,979 grams
14913 grams
6,220 grams

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1950, p. 203; cubic metres mined.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 229; cubic metres mined.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 229; cubic metres mined.
Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1942 to 1945.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, page 228.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 228; cubic metres mined.
Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1936 to 1939.

Bulletin 28. page 55. Production for 1931 to 1935.

Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1896 to 1900.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1895, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1894, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1893, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1892, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1891, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1890, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1889, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1888, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1887, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1886, Table 1.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1885, Table 1.

633,661 tons

tons

6,719 ounces
479 ounces
200 ounces
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