



MINFILE Production Detail Report
BC Geological Survey
Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number:		092HSE233	Name:	SIMILKAMEEN RIVER PLACER		Status:	Past Producer
Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered		
1950	115,000		Platinum	3,452			
			Gold	2,261			
1949	204,616		Gold	19,377			
			Platinum	3,110			
			Silver	2,488			
1948	229,317		Gold	30,668			
			Platinum	7,527			
			Silver	3,732			
1945	1		Gold	1,150			
1941	1		Gold	5,723			
			Platinum	824			
1940	7,600		Gold	5,600			
1939	1		Gold	3,760			
1935	1		Gold	7,900			
1900	1		Gold	8,700			
1895	1		Gold	19,600			
1894	1		Gold	10,500			
1893	1		Gold	8,390			
1892	1		Gold	7,900			
1891	1		Gold	5,250			
1890	1		Gold	8,800			
1889	1		Gold	7,000			
1888	1		Gold	12,900			
1887	1		Gold	18,600			
1886	18,300		Gold	18,300			
1885	1		Gold	6,600			

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number:	092HSE233	Name:	SIMILKAMEEN RIVER PLACER	Status:	Past Producer
Metric			Imperial		
Mined	574,848	tonnes	633,661	tons	
Milled		tonnes		tons	

Recovery:

Gold	208,979	grams	6,719	ounces
Platinum	14,913	grams	479	ounces
Silver	6,220	grams	200	ounces

Comments:

1950 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1950, p. 203; cubic metres mined.
 1949 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 229; cubic metres mined.
 1948 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 229; cubic metres mined.
 1945 Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1942 to 1945.
 1941 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, page 228.
 1940 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1949, p. 228; cubic metres mined.
 1939 Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1936 to 1939.
 1935 Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1931 to 1935.
 1900 Bulletin 28, page 55. Production for 1896 to 1900.
 1895 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1895, Table 1.
 1894 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1894, Table 1.
 1893 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1893, Table 1.
 1892 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1892, Table 1.
 1891 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1891, Table 1.
 1890 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1890, Table 1.
 1889 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1889, Table 1.
 1888 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1888, Table 1.
 1887 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1887, Table 1.
 1886 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1886, Table 1.
 1885 Minister of Mines Annual Report 1885, Table 1.